
Maharaja Sawai Man Singh Vidyalaya 
Sawai Ram Singh Road, Jaipur-302004 

CBSE Affiliation No. 17300416 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC SESSION 2021-22 
For new admission (All Classes) 
Registration Fee         :      1,700.00 
Admission Form         :          100.00 
Admission Fee            :    10,000.00   
Development Fee      :       5,000.00 
Caution Money          :     20,000.00 
(Refundable) 

Total annual 
payment in INR 

4 installments payable 
by 15th April 2021, 15th 
July 2021, 15th Oct 2021 
and 15th Jan 2022 

Bal Vatika 1,21,380 30,345 

Classes I to V 1,05,820 26,455 

Classes VI to VIII 1,08,800 27,200 

Classes IX to X 1,15,360 28,840 

Classes XI & XII 
Arts & Commerce 
 

 
1,07,280 

 
26,820 

Class XI & XII Science 1,14,380 28,595 

 
Notes: 

1. Fee for the entire academic year is chargeable irrespective of date of admission or leaving the 
school. 

2. A student will be considered as continuing in next session only on the payment of 1st 
installment of the fee by 15th April 2021. 

3. Fee shall be payable in 4 installments by 15th of April, 15th July, 15th October and 15th January 
of the academic session. 

4. A late payment charge @ Rs.50/- per day (including Sunday/Holiday/Vacation) will be levied 
on payment of fee after dates mention herein. 

5. Non-payment of installment by the last day of the month (April, July, October and January) 
will make the student entail for de-enrolment from the rolls of the school without any further 
notice. 

6. If late payment charges are not added in the payment of fee, the same is recoverable 
separately.  

7. After school hours and out sourced activity of any nature will be separately chargeable. 
8. In case if a cheque is bounced, the parent will be liable to pay bank charge also. 

The school fee is Tuition Fee which is charged for course of study that may be in a mode as 
appropriate and circumstances. 
There is no increase in fee for the Session 2021-22 with respect to the Session 2020—21. 
Optional Subject Fee has been abolished. 
 

 
Principal 
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